
List of CEO, All Officers and Employees Who Lobby and their positions with the 
organization.

Name Position Email Address

Mario Brennan Ray Owner/Attorney bray@raylawaz.com

Jessi Ray Planner jessi@nimbleconsulting.llc

List of Persons By Whom This Lobbyist Is Compensated to Lobby and On 
Whose Behalf Lobbying is Performed

Name Client/Business Name Street Address Email Address

Ryan Mojahed Circle K Stores, Inc. 1120 W. Warner Rd.
Tempe, AZ, 85284

rmojahed@circlek.com

Jared Geisler NexMetro Development, 
LLC

2575 E. Camelback 
Road
Phoenix, AZ, 85016

jared@nexmetro.com

David Ciesiweski Law Officeof David 
Cisiewski, PLLC

4148 North Arcadia Drive
Phoenix, AZ, 85018

dave@dclawaz.com

Jacob Sojka Origin Investments 4600 S Syracuse St. Ste 
900
Denver, CO, 80237

jsojka@origininvestment
s.com

Clay Bixler Bixler Enterprises, LLC 3625 W Mulholland Dr
Phoenix, AZ, 85083

claybixler@gmail.com

Jared Geisler NextMetro Development, 
LLC

2355 East Camelback 
Road Suite 805
Phoenix, AZ, 85016

jared@nexmetro.com

Joseph Leyva Ground Up 
Development, LLC

2210 N 7th Street
Phoenix, AZ, 85006

joseph@gupdev.com

William Romano ZIOS Investments II LLC 45 Main Street, Suite 506
Brooklyn, NY, 11201

wromano@zenithios.com

Andy Ogan Unbound Development, 
LLC

5225 E Exeter Boulevard
Phoenix, AZ, 85018

aogan@unbounddev.co
m

Kevin Hunter American Premier 
Builder, LLC

2222 W. Parkside Ln. 
Unit #124
Phoenix, AZ, 85027

kevin@azapb.com

Ray Law Firm
(602) 536-8983

2325 E Camelback Rd Ste. 400
Phoenix, AZ, 85016
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TYPED NAME: Laurie Ray EMAIL: admin@raylawaz.com

By checking this box and typing my name below, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalty of 
perjury that: (1) I am submitting this lobbying registration form on behalf of the entity named on form; (2) I 
am duly authorized to submit the names of the individual lobbyist(s) named in this registration on behalf 
of the entity; (3) all of the information provided in the lobbying registration form filed on behalf of and 
authorized by the entity is true and correct to the best of my knowledge; and (4) by typing my name 
below I acknowledge that such action constitutes the legal equivalent of my signature and by typing my 
name I hereby waive any requirement that this form be notarized in order to be legally enforceable.
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